

~
C.A.No. 5096-5097 OF 2000
ITEM No.22

Court No.11

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal.No.5096-5097/2000

APPASAHEB TATYA UGARE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.G. JOSHI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief with office report)

Date : 23/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bhimrao N.Naik,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

The report of the tehsildar as directed has been placed on record. It is placed on record further that both the learned counsel in the matter accepts the report, as filed by the tehsildar. There will be no further order at this stage. Advocates will be at liberty to apply for an early date of hearing.

In the meantime, however, the appellant is directed to make deposit in terms of the report of the tehsildar. Such deposit shall be made within a period of six months. The amount so deposited can however be withdrawn upon furnishing a bank guarantee and bank guarantee shall be kept alive till the disposal of these appeals.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master