

Ê

C.A.No. 5096-5097 OF 2000  
ITEM No.105

Court No.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.5096-5097/2000

APPASAHEH TATYA UGARE AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.G. JOSHI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bhim Rao N. Naik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C..G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appeals are dismissed.  
No costs.

Sushma (Shelly Sen Gupta)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5096-5097 OF 2000

APPASAHEB TATYA UGARE AND ANR.

.... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to take a different view than the one taken by the Division Bench of the High Court. The Division Bench of the High Court on a proper construction of the provisions governing the facts of the case passed the impugned order. We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. Consequently we find no merit in the appeals and hence the appeals are dismissed. No costs.

.....J  
( SHIVARAJ V. PATIL)

13h AUGUST, 2003 .....J  
NEW DELHI ( B.N. AGRAWAL)