

C.A.No. 5096-5097 OF 2000

ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6-7 in Civil Appeal Nos.5096-5097 of 2000

APPASAHEB TATYA UGARE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.G. JOSHI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date : 03/11/2003 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

The Registry is directed to the send the demand draft for Rupees ninety thousand to Respondent No.1 after deducting requisite charges.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos.6-7

in

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5096-5097 OF 2000

Appasaheb Tatya Ugare & Anr. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

M.G. Joshi & Ors. . . . Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

During the course of the arguments, the learned counsel for the applicants in these interlocutory applications submitted that the amount deposited in this Court is Rupees ninety thousand and not Rupees forty five thousand as has been mentioned mistakenly in prayer (A). He submitted that a direction may be given to send the demand draft for Rupees ninety thousand instead of Rupees forty five thousand to Respondent No.1, mentioned in prayer (A). We allow the prayer made in paragraph (A) of the interlocutory applications to the extent that a demand draft for Rupees ninety thousand shall be sent to Respondent No.1. As far as prayer (B) is concerned, we do not wish to pass any orders thereon as it is for the applicants to take appropriate steps to pursue that remedy based on the orders passed by this Court as well as by the High Court pertaining to the proceedings in question.

...2/-

- 2-

The Registry is directed to send the demand draft for Rupees ninety thousand to Respondent No.1 after deducting requisite charges.

Interlocutory applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[SHIVARAJ V. PATIL]

.....J.
[D.M. DHARMADHIKARI]

New Delhi,
November 03, 2003.